mad | RECOI FORM PTO-1595

07-27-1999

EET

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

unt Bate Habi Sith Laiff Sith (BS)	Patent and Trademark Offic

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	102584 sease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Names of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
TriEnda Corporation	Name: <u>TriEnda Newco, Inc.</u>		
The last corporation	Internal Address: Suite 440		
	Street Address: <u>5875 Castle Creek Parkway</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠ No	North Drive		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Indianapolis State: <u>IN</u> Zip: <u>46250</u>		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?□ Yes ⊠ No		
Execution Date: April 2, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,	B. Patent No.(s) 428,306		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David R. J. Stiennon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 400	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. Box 1507	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Madison State: WI ZIP: 53701-1507	8. Deposit account number: 15-0660		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David R. J. Stiennon Reg. No. 33212 Name of person signing: July 21, 1999 Signature: Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet			
FC:581 40.00 0P			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, TriEnda Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, having an office at 2349 Jamestown Avenue, Independence, Iowa 50644 ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the United States ("U.S.") Patent Number 4,428,306, to Dresen et al., entitled PALLET, and issued on January 31, 1984 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, TriEnda Newco, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having an office at 5875 Castle Creek Parkway, North Drive, Suite 440, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar U.S. (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals and reexaminations thereof and in and to the inventions set forth and described therein, including the right in and to any and all other applications for U.S. or foreign patents which ASSIGNOR, its employees, agents and representatives may file, either solely or jointly with others on said inventions, the right to obtain patents on said inventions in foreign countries throughout the world, the right to claim any applicable priority of any applications for patent based upon the Patent under any International Conventions, the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringements and to have any patent which may be granted upon said inventions issue to and in the name of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE acknowledge and agree that three (3) counterparts of this Assignment of Patent shall be executed by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, and each fully executed counterpart shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment of Patent to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on this _26** day of _27** day of _29**.

"Assignor"
TRIENDA CORPORATION
Ву:
Printed:
Title:
"Assignee"
TRIENDA NEWCO, INC.
By: Krim D. Bower
Printed: KEVIN D. BOWER
Secretary

Γ

STATE OF <u>Sholima</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Marin</u>)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State set forth above, personally appeared Kowo , the L. V. P. × C. F. O. of TriEnda Newco, Inc., and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment of Patent as such representative acting for and on behalf of TriEnda Newco, Inc
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 12th day of Cipul, 1999.
NOTARY PUBLIC Signature: Judy L. Hamilton Printed: Judy L. Hamilton
My Commission Expires: (14, 2000)

County of Residence: & Inducks

1

456007.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment of Patent to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on this ______ day of _______, 1999.

"Assignor"

TRIENDA CORPORATION

Printed: JAMES L. BLIN

Title: CHAIRMAN

"Assignee"

TRIENDA NEWCO, INC.

By:_____

Printed:

Title:

STATE OF LONG:) SS:
COUNTY OF AGASTA)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State set forth above, personally appeared <u>James L. Blid</u>, the <u>CHAIRMAD</u> of TriEnda Corporation, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment of Patent as such representative acting for and on behalf of TriEnda Corporation.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 2

day of April 1999

NOTARY

MY COMMISSION # CC713950 EXPIRES
February 5, 2002
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Signature:

Printed: Victoria S. CATALAN

My Commission Expires:__

Tel 5, 2003

County of Residence: DARASOY